
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBS Studio)
Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager (Asst. By Student Managers Meredyth
Herrera and Ryan Gomez)
Quarter: Oct-Dec 2023

DAY(S)
DATE(S)

TIMES PROGRAM/
PRODUCTION

DESCRIPTION ISSUES
DISCUSSED

MON, OCT 23

WED, OCT 25

MON, OCT 30

WED, NOV 1

MON, NOV 6

WED, NOV 8

2:47 A
10:14 A

2:47 A
7:47 A
12:46 P
11:46 P

2:46 A
7:45 A
1:42 P
11:47 P

1:49 A
6:46 A
11:47 A
10:47 P

1:49 A
5:46 A
9:45 A
1:45 P
10:46 P

2:46 A
6:45 A
10:49 A
12:03 P
9:46 P

In-Brief: Community
Involvement

(12:40)

Station-produced
public affairs
interview
program. On this
episode, GBS
Student Activities
Director Mark
Maranto was
interviews about
ways students
can help the
community.

Community
Engagement;
Involvement in

Charities

TUES, NOV 14

WED, NOV 15

MON, NOV 20

12:45 A
6:45 A
12:48 P

12:47 A
6:45 A
12:04 P
10:47 P

2:50 A
7:50 A



WED, NOV 22

MON, NOV 27

WED, NOV 29

MON, DEC 4

WED, DEC 6

MON, DEC 11

12:46 P
5:45 P
10:47 P

4:46 A
9:47 A
12:01 P
4:47 P
9:48 P

9:48 A
2:46 P

2:49 A
7:45 A
12:00 P
10:46 P

1:47 A
6:45 A
11:47 A
10:45 P

4:46 A
9:46 A
12:02 P
10:45 P

1:45 A
6:46 A
11:45 A
6:45 P

In-Brief: GBS Traffic
(16:29)

Station-produced
public affairs
interview
program. On the
episode, GBS
security guard,
and former police
officer Frank
Stankowicz was
interviewed about
traffic patterns
around Glenbrook
South.

Bad Drivers; Road
Conditions around
GBS

MON, OCT 2

WED, OCT 4

WED, OCT 11

4:23 P
5:23 P
6:21 P
7:26 P
8:30 P

4:23 P
5:25 P
6:28 P
7:25 P
8:24 P

4:25 P
5:25 P
6:23 P
7:25 P
8:28 P

News
(05:00)

Station-written
and produced

evening
newscasts.

-Local news,
sports, weather
-National news and
sports
-International news



WED, OCT 18

MON, OCT 23

MON, OCT 30

WED, NOV 1

MON, NOV 6

WED, NOV 8

MON, NOV 13

WED, NOV 15

MON, NOV 27

4:25 P
5:25 P
6:25 P
7:26 P
8:23 P

4:20 P
5:25 P
6:25 P
7:28 P
8:26 P

4:24 P
5:29 P
6:30 P
7:28 P
8:28 P

4:28 P
5:25 P
6:25 P
7:25 P
8:21 P

4:25 P
5:24 P
6:25 P
7:22 P
8:27 P

4:26 P
5:25 P
6:29 P
7:27 P
8:26 P

4:23 P
5:26 P
6:30 P
7:25 P
8:30 P

4:27 P
5:25 P
6:27 P
7:25 P
8:25 P

4:23 P



WED, NOV 29

MON, DEC 4

MON, DEC 11

WED, DEC 13

5:26 P
6:25 P
7:25 P
8:28 P

4:25 P
5:25 P
6:23 P
7:26 P
8:25 P

4:23 P
5:26 P
6:25 P
7:25 P
8:27 P

4:24 P
5:26 P
6:27 P
7:25 P
8:28 P

4:24 P
5:25 P
6:27 P
7:25 P
8:29 P

WED, DEC 6

SAT, DEC 9

7:07 P

9:05 A
12:10 P Promo: Orchestra

(0:28)

Station-produced
promotion
Glenbrook
Orchestra’s
second semester
concert.

Coverage of
school events


