ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBS Studio)

Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager (Asst. By Student Managers Meredyth

Herrera and Ryan Gomez)
Quarter: Oct-Dec 2023

DAY(S) DATE(S)	TIMES	PROGRAM/ PRODUCTION	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES DISCUSSED
MON, OCT 23	2:47 A 10:14 A			
WED, OCT 25	2:47 A 7:47 A 12:46 P 11:46 P			
MON, OCT 30	2:46 A 7:45 A 1:42 P 11:47 P		Station-produced public affairs interview program. On this	
WED, NOV 1	1:49 A 6:46 A 11:47 A 10:47 P	In-Brief: Community Involvement (12:40)	episode, GBS Student Activities Director Mark Maranto was interviews about	Community Engagement; Involvement in Charities
MON, NOV 6	1:49 A 5:46 A 9:45 A 1:45 P 10:46 P		ways students can help the community.	Charmes
WED, NOV 8	2:46 A 6:45 A 10:49 A 12:03 P 9:46 P			
TUES, NOV 14	12:45 A 6:45 A 12:48 P			
WED, NOV 15	12:47 A 6:45 A 12:04 P 10:47 P			
MON, NOV 20	2:50 A 7:50 A			

WED, NOV 22	12:46 P 5:45 P 10:47 P 4:46 A 9:47 A 12:01 P 4:47 P 9:48 P	In-Brief: GBS Traffic (16:29)	Station-produced public affairs interview program. On the episode, GBS security guard, and former police officer Frank Stankowicz was	Bad Drivers; Road Conditions around GBS
MON, NOV 27	9:48 A 2:46 P		interviewed about traffic patterns around Glenbrook	
WED, NOV 29	2:49 A 7:45 A 12:00 P 10:46 P		South.	
MON, DEC 4	1:47 A 6:45 A 11:47 A 10:45 P			
WED, DEC 6	4:46 A 9:46 A 12:02 P 10:45 P			
MON, DEC 11	1:45 A 6:46 A 11:45 A 6:45 P			
MON, OCT 2	4:23 P 5:23 P 6:21 P 7:26 P 8:30 P			
WED, OCT 4	4:23 P 5:25 P 6:28 P 7:25 P 8:24 P	News (05:00)	Station-written and produced evening newscasts.	-Local news, sports, weather -National news and sports -International news
WED, OCT 11	4:25 P 5:25 P 6:23 P 7:25 P 8:28 P			

	1		
WED, OCT 18	4:25 P 5:25 P 6:25 P 7:26 P 8:23 P		
MON, OCT 23	4:20 P 5:25 P 6:25 P 7:28 P 8:26 P		
MON, OCT 30	4:24 P 5:29 P 6:30 P 7:28 P 8:28 P		
WED, NOV 1	4:28 P 5:25 P 6:25 P 7:25 P 8:21 P		
MON, NOV 6	4:25 P 5:24 P 6:25 P 7:22 P 8:27 P		
WED, NOV 8	4:26 P 5:25 P 6:29 P 7:27 P 8:26 P		
MON, NOV 13	4:23 P 5:26 P 6:30 P 7:25 P 8:30 P		
WED, NOV 15	4:27 P 5:25 P 6:27 P 7:25 P 8:25 P		
MON, NOV 27	4:23 P		

	5:26 P 6:25 P 7:25 P 8:28 P			
WED, NOV 29	4:25 P 5:25 P 6:23 P 7:26 P 8:25 P			
MON, DEC 4	4:23 P 5:26 P 6:25 P 7:25 P 8:27 P			
MON, DEC 11	4:24 P 5:26 P 6:27 P 7:25 P 8:28 P			
WED, DEC 13	4:24 P 5:25 P 6:27 P 7:25 P 8:29 P			
WED, DEC 6 SAT, DEC 9	7:07 P 9:05 A 12:10 P	Promo: Orchestra (0:28)	Station-produced promotion Glenbrook Orchestra's second semester concert.	Coverage of school events